
City of Mercer Island April 9, 2024 Addendum No. 2 

Island Crest Way Crosswalk Improvements   

    Page 1 of 1 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 

City of Mercer Island, Washington 
Island Crest Way Crosswalk Improvements 

PROJECT NUMBER SP0135 

 
DATE OF ADDENDUM ISSUE: April 9, 2024 
DATE OF BID OPENING:  April 11, 2024 
 

NOTE TO ALL PLANHOLDERS: 
 
This Addendum No. 2, containing the following revisions, additions, deletions, and/or clarifications, is hereby made a part 
of the Plans and Contract Specifications (Contract Documents) for the above-named project.  Bidders shall take this 
Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting their bids. 
 
Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum No. 2 in the space provided on the Bid Summary or by 
signing in the space provided below and submitting the signed addendum with the bid package.  Failure to provide this written 
acknowledge may result in disqualification of the Bidder’s submittal. 

 

CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 
1. Clarifications and Questions 

No changes. 

2. Plan Sheets  

No changes. 

3. Special Provisions  

No changes. 

4. Proposal Pages 

DELETE Pages A-5 through A-7 and REPLACE with the attached Pages A-5 through A-7. 

 

 

 

 
 
ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REMAIN IN EFFECT. 
 
Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum No. 2 in the space provided on the Bid Summary 
Form or by signing in the space provided below and submitting the signed addendum with the bid package.  Failure to 
provide this written acknowledge may result in disqualification of the Bidder’s submittal. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
Rebecca O’Sullivan 
City of Mercer Island 
Transportation Engineer 
 
Receipt acknowledge, and conditions agreed to this _____ day of ________, 2024 
 
Bidder _______________________________ 
  Signature 



                     Bidding Requirements                                          A-5  

 

BID SCHEDULE  

ISLAND CREST WAY CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS  

ITEM 

NO.  
SECTION  ITEM  QUANTITY  UNIT  

UNIT  
PRICE  

TOTAL PRICE  

1  1-04  Minor Change  1  EST  
$35,000  $35,000  

2  1-05  Roadway Surveying  1  LS      

3  1-05  ADA Features Surveying  1  LS      

4  1-05  
Record Drawings  
(Minimum Bid $ 3,000.00)  

1  LS      

5  1-09  Mobilization  1  LS      

6  1-10  Traffic Control Supervisor  1  LS      

7  1-10  Pedestrian Traffic Control  1  LS      

8  1-10  Flaggers  1300  HR      

9  1-10  
Portable Changeable Message 

Sign  
2600  HR      

10  1-10  Sequential Arrow Sign  1500  HR      

11  1-10  
Other Project Temporary Traffic 

Control  
1  LS      

12  2-01  Clearing and Grubbing  1  LS      

13  2-02  
Removal of Structures and 

Obstructions  
1  LS      

14  2-02  
Remove Tree > 12'' Dia. Incl 

Haul  
7  EA      

15  2-02  Asphalt Removal Incl Haul  920  SY      

16  2-02  
Cement Concrete Sidewalk 

Removal Incl Haul  
30  SY      

17  2-02  
Cement Concrete Curb and 

Gutter Removal Incl Haul  
190  LF      

18  2-03  Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul  220  CY      



                     Bidding Requirements                                          A-6  

19  4-04  Crushed Surfacing Top Course  250  TN      

20  5-04  HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22  260  TN      

21  5-04  Temporary HMA  35  TN      

22  7-05  Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole  7  EA      

23  7-05  
Adjust & Install New  
Rectangular Solid Lid  

2  EA      

24  7-12  Adjust Water Valve Box  2  EA      

25  7-15  Adjust Water Meter Box  1  EA      

26  8-01  
Erosion Control / Water Pollution 

Prevention  
1  LS      

27  8-02  Property Restoration  1  FA  $15,000  $15,000  

28  8-04  
Cement Concrete Traffic Curb 

and Gutter, Type A-1  
670  LF      

29  8-04  
Cement Concrete Pedestrian 

Curb  
80  LF      

30  8-04  
Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 

Type 6  
140  LF      

31  8-09  Raised Pavement Marker Type 1  610  EA      

32  8-09  Raised Pavement Marker Type 2  180  EA      

33  8-12  Wood Fence, 6' Height  70  LF      

34  8-14  
Decorative Stamped Cement 

Concrete Median  
40  SY      

35  8-14  Cement Concrete Sidewalk  220  SY      

36  8-14  Detectable Warning Surface  70  SF      

37  8-14  
Cement Concrete Curb Ramp 

Type Perpendicular  
7  EA      

38  8-14  
Cement Concrete Curb Ramp 

Type Parallel 
2 EA    

39  8-14  
Cement Concrete Curb Ramp 

Type Single Direction 
1  EA    

40 8-19  Adjust Gas Valve  4  EA      

41  8-20  

Pedestrian Signal System, Island  
Crest Way and Island Park  
Elementary School South  
Entrance, Complete  

1  LS      



                     Bidding Requirements                                          A-7  

42 8-20  
RRFB system, Island Crest Way 

and SE 62nd St, Complete  
1  LS      

43  8-20  
RRFB system, Island Crest Way 

and SE 63rd St, Complete  
1  LS      

44 8-20  
Modifications of Existing 

Illumination System  
1  LS      

45 8-20  
Maintenance of Existing RRFB 

System  
1  LS      

46 8-21  Permanent Signing  1  LS      

47 8-22  Remove Pavement Markings  1  LS      

48  8-22  Paint Line, 4 Inch  1230  LF      

49  8-22  Paint Line, 6 Inch  100  LF      

50  8-22  Plastic Crosswalk Line  670  SF      

51 8-22  Plastic Stop Line  100  LF      

52  8-22  Plastic Traffic Arrow  4  EA      

53  8-23  Temporary Pavement Markings  1  LS      

54 8-26  Potholing  15  EA      

   

TOTAL BID…………………………………………………$____________________________________  
 

  

BID SUMMARY  
Unit prices for all items, all extensions, and the total amount of bid must be shown on all Schedules.  Where conflict 

occurs between the unit price and the total amount named for any item, the unit price shall prevail, and the totals shall be 

corrected to conform thereto.  
 

The bidder shall bid on all items included in the Bid Form.  
 

Per 1-07.2(2) all retail sales tax and other applicable taxes shall be included in the unit prices provided in the bid schedule 

per Rule 171.   

  

  

  
    
  

  


